BID SUMMARY					BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3			
Owner: CITY OF PROSSER					Total Site Services, LLC		Apollo, Inc.		TTC Construction, Inc.			
Proj	Project: INTERSTATE 82 UTILITY CROSSINGS AND EXTENSION					2780 Salk Avenue		1133 W. Columbia Drive		12871 Summitview Road		
HLA	HLA Project No. 19070						Richland, WA 99354		Kennewick, WA 99336		Yakima, WA 98908	
Bid	Bid Opening Date: September 17, 2020											
Item	Hom Description	11-2	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
No.	Item Description	Unit		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000,00	\$143,649.03	\$143,649.03	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$63,500.00	\$63,500.00	
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$21,068.32	\$21,068.32	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$13,850.00	\$13,850.00	
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,636.08	\$30,636,08	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,009.52	\$5,009.52	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
6	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	170	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$37.54	\$6,381.80	\$31.00	\$5,270.00	\$43.50	\$7,395.00	
7	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	55	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$49.64	\$2,730.20	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$52.00	\$2,860.00	
8	HMA CI, 3/8-Inch PG 64-28	TON	60	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$230.08	\$13,804.80	\$273.00	\$16,380.00	\$253.00	\$15,180.00	
9	Manhole 48 In, Diam. Type 1	EA	15	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$2,357.68	\$35,365.20	\$2,575.00	\$38,625.00	\$2,700.00	\$40,500.00	
10	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	7,950	\$2.00	\$15,900.00	\$7.11	\$56,524.50	\$0.10	\$795.00	\$1.12	\$8,904.00	
11	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	200	\$40,00	\$8,000.00	\$47.78	\$9,556.00	\$43.00	\$8,600.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	
12	C900 PVC Pipe for Water Main 12 In, Diam.	LF	4,200	\$60.00	\$252,000.00	\$45.44	\$190,848.00	\$52.00	\$218,400.00	\$66.50	\$279,300.00	
13	HDPE Pipe for Water Main 16 In. Diam.	LF	280	\$65.00	\$18,200.00	\$93.33	\$26,132,40	\$68.00	\$19,040.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	
14	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	LF	50	\$50,00	\$2,500.00	\$84.50	\$4,225.00	\$49.00	\$2,450.00	\$76.00	\$3,800.00	
15	Rock Excavation	CY	400	\$150.00	\$60,000.00	\$80.15	\$32,060.00	\$72.00	\$28,800.00	\$107.00	\$42,800.00	
16	Dewatering	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$122,220.53	\$122,220.53	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	
17	Butterfly Valve 12 In.	EA	28	\$2,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,795.17	\$50,264.76	\$2,065.00	\$57,820.00	\$2,100.00	\$58,800.00	
18	Hydrant Assembly	EA	10	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,656,91	\$46,569.10	\$4,900.00	\$49,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00	
19	Bollard	EA	21	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$712.14	\$14,954.94	\$680.00	\$14,280.00	\$700.00	\$14,700.00	
20	Ігтіgation Pipe 15 In. Diam.	LF	25	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$237,13	\$5,928.25	\$109.00	\$2,725.00	\$266.00	\$6,650.00	
21	HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14 In. Diam.	LF	330	\$65.00	\$21,450.00	\$83.88	\$27,680.40	\$40.80	\$13,464.00	\$92.00	\$30,360.00	
22	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam	LF	4,000	\$55.00	\$220,000.00	\$46.91	\$187,640.00	\$51.70	\$206,800.00	\$56.40	\$225,600.00	
23	Jack/Bore Casing Pipe 30 In. Diam. (Incl. Bore Pits)	LF	550	\$700.00	\$385,000.00	\$652.13	\$358,671.50	\$974.00	\$535,700.00	\$854.36	\$469,898.00	
24	Additional Cost to Jack/Bore Through Rock	LF	40	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,39	\$1,095.60	\$1,520.00	\$60,800.00	\$555.00	\$22,200.00	
25	Corrugated Metal Pipe For Sleeve 18 In. Diam.	LF	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$69.18	\$6,918.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00	\$61.00	\$6,100.00	
26	PVC Sleeve 18 ln. Diam.	LF	225	\$45.00	\$10,125.00	\$76.52	\$17,217.00	\$66.50	\$14,962.50	\$69.00	\$15,525.00	
27	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,439.01	\$8,439.01	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
28	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	16	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$100.36	\$1,605.76	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$24.00	\$384.00	
29	Wire Fence Type 1	LF	210	\$30.00	\$6,300.00	\$54.78	\$11,503.80	\$54.60	\$11,466.00	\$60.00	\$12,600.00	
30	Single Wire Gate 14 Ft. Wide	EA	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$785.18	\$4,711.08	\$830.00	\$4,980.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	
31	Monument Case and Cover	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$573.02	\$1,146.04	\$543.00	\$1,086.00	\$640.00	\$1,280.00	
32	HDPE Pipe for Power Conduit 6 In. Diam	LF	280	\$45.00	\$12,600.00	\$25.52	\$7,145.60	\$19.00	\$5,320.00	\$14.50	\$4,060.00	
33	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,095.60	\$1,095.60	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00	
34	Controlled Density Fill	CY	26	\$350.00	\$9,100.00	\$288.50	\$7,501.00	\$148.00	\$3,848.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	

.

G VPHQUECTS/2516K190/00/00/00 SUMMANY INFOUNDS OF 17 19070 BID SUMMANY

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
Owner:	Owner: CITY OF PROSSER						Total Site Services, LLC		Apollo, Inc.		TTC Construction, Inc.	
Project: INTERSTATE 82 UTILITY CROSSINGS AND EXTENSION						2780 Salk Avenue		1133 W. Columbia Drive		12871 Summitview Road		
HLA Project No. 19070						Richland, WA 99354		Kennewick, WA 99336		Yakima, WA 98908		
Bid Opening Date:												
Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
No.			Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
BID SUBTOTAL					\$1,524,460.00		\$1,475,298.82		\$1,486,151.50		\$1,548,476.00	
8.6% STATE SALES TAX					\$131,103.56		\$126,875.70		\$127,809.03		\$133,168.94	
BID TOTAL					\$1,655,563.56		\$1,602,174.52		\$1,613,960.53		\$1,681,644.94	
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
						BIDDER				BID TOTAL		
Competitive bids were opened on September 17, 2020. All bids have been reviewed by this office.						DW Excavating, Inc.				\$1,856,979.64		
We recommend the contract be awarded to: Total Site Services, LLC						Granite Construct	ion Company	\$2,069,535.90				
					Rotschy, Inc.				\$2,080,714.10			
						Belsaas & Smith Construction,				\$2,179,802.91		
						Nisqually Construction Services, LLC				\$2,433,123.00		
9/18/2020						Magna Construction Services, LLC				\$2,577,362.53		
Project Engineer Date						Culbert Construction, Inc.				\$2,687,596.11		
	▲ TT	ГА	V									
₩ HLA												
	Engineering and La	nd Surveying,	Inc.									
Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com							*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					